		ective October 2014		JULY	2015
RESIDENT	IAL RATE SCHEDULE RS		RATE	REVENUE	
			CLASS	CODE	
	Base Customer Charge	\$10.40	24 22 24 26	22	
	•	φ19.40 *	21, 22, 24,26		
	Energy Charge	0.074.00	SEASONAL '	* FCA	#0.00004
	All Kwh per month	0.07122	0.00431	0.02368	\$0.09921
GENERAL	POWER RATE SCHEDULE GSA				
<u>Part</u>					
	Base Customer Charge per month	.			
	Domestic Use Non-residential	\$21.00	23	40	
	Single phase self contained metering	\$21.00	40	40	
	Single phase transformer rated metering	•	41	40	
	Three phase self contained metering	\$54.00	42	40	
	Three phase transformer rated metering		43	40	
	Energy Charge	*	SEASONAL '	' FCA	
	All Kwh per month	0.08106	0.00484	0.02332	\$0.10922
Part	2 Greater than 50 KW or 15,000 Kwh,				
	but less than 1,000 KW				
	Base Customer Charge per month	•			
	Single phase self contained metering	\$33.00	50	50	
	Single phase transformer rated metering		51 	50	
	Three phase self contained metering	\$71.00	52	50	
	Three phase transformer rated metering		53	50	
	Energy Charge	*	SEASONAL '	' FCA	
	First 15,000 Kwh per month	0.08093	0.00483	0.02332	\$0.10908
	All additional Kwh per month	0.03950	0.00400	0.02291	\$0.06641
	Demand Charge - Dollars per KW			_	
	First 50 KW per month	No Charge		0.00000	\$0.00
	Over 50 KW per month	\$12.97	0.87000	0.00000	\$13.84
<u>Part</u>	3 Greater than 1,000 KW, but less than	5,000 KW			
	Base Customer Charge per month	\$263.00	54,55	54,55	
	Energy Charge	*	SEASONAL '	FCA	
	All Kwh per month	0.03727	0.00402	0.02291	\$0.06420
	Demand Charge - Dollars per KW	0.03727	0.00402	0.02291	φυ.υ04∠U
	First 1,000 KW	\$11.92	0.89000	0.00000	\$12.81
	Next 1,500 KW	\$11.92 \$13.55	0.88000	0.00000	\$12.61 \$14.43
	Over 2,500 KW	\$13.55 \$13.55	0.88000	0.00000	\$14.43 \$14.43
	Over 2,300 KW	φ13.33	0.00000	0.00000	φ14.43
Note:	Manufacturing Customers under GSA Part	3 are eligible for cre	dits under		
	the Manufacturing Credit Agreement of .00			/ ;	
	and \$1.63 for over 1,000 KW				

Seasonal Adder and Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) are additional wholesale charges from TVA.

1.00

1.50

2.00

3.00

Transformer Only

Pole & Transf - Residential

Pole & Transf - Commercial

3.00

4.00

4.50

ADDITIONAL MONTHLY CHARGES

Pole Charge - Residential

Pole Charge - Commercial

Pole Charge - Non-Standard

Pole Charge - 45 foot & Taller

^{*} Seasonal Adder and Fuel Cost Adjustment (FCA) are additional wholesale charges from TVA.